105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-00318 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/2/2017 Final action: 5/2/2017

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to the CenCal Health 340B Pharmacy

Network Savings Share Agreement, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify effective January 20, 2017 the First Amendment to the
Santa Barbara San Luis Obispo Regional Health Authority dba CenCal Health 340B Pharmacy
Network Savings Share Agreement to modify the Agreement to delete and replace Section 3.1 in its
entirety and to delete Section 4 “Annual Reconciliation” in its entirety;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0004974 to increase appropriation, Restricted Fund
Balance and corresponding revenue by $1,186,473.00 in the Public Health Department Fund 0042.
Unanticipated revenues are funded by the Cencal Health Amendment which allows the Public Health
Department to capture 100% of the 340B savings share effective January 20, 2017; and

c) Determine that the above action is not a Project under the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Sections 15378(b)(4) and 15378(b)(5) because the actions
consist of government administrative and fiscal activities that will not result in direct or indirect
physical changes in the environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Pharmacy Services CenCal Savings Share A01 - Attachment A, 3. CenCal Savings
Share- 18 Executed - Attachment B, 4. Budget Revision

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/2/2017 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a First Amendment to the CenCal Health 340B Pharmacy Network
Savings Share Agreement, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify effective January 20, 2017 the First Amendment to the Santa
Barbara San Luis Obispo Regional Health Authority dba CenCal Health 340B Pharmacy Network Savings
Share Agreement to modify the Agreement to delete and replace Section 3.1 in its entirety and to delete Section
4 “Annual Reconciliation” in its entirety;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0004974 to increase appropriation, Restricted Fund Balance and
corresponding revenue by $1,186,473.00 in the Public Health Department Fund 0042. Unanticipated revenues
are funded by the Cencal Health Amendment which allows the Public Health Department to capture 100% of
the 340B savings share effective January 20, 2017; and

c¢) Determine that the above action is not a Project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Sections 15378(b)(4) and 15378(b)(5) because the actions consist of government
administrative and fiscal activities that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

